PROVINCE DE QUÉBEC DISTRICT DE MONTRÉAL VILLE DE MONTRÉAL ARRONDISSEMENT DE SAINT-LAURENT



PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE is given that ordinance **OCA08-08-0003-3**, subtracting, from April 1 to November 1, 2022, the installation or modification of a commercial terrace on commercial streets or an outdoor display on commercial streets of the obligation to obtain a prior authorization certificate required in article 4.1 of by-law number RCA08-08-0003 on the internal management of permits and certificates was adopted by the Saint-Laurent borough council at its regular meeting of March 1, 2022.

PUBLIC NOTICE is also given that ordinance **OCA08-08-0001-15** withdrawing, from April 1 to November 1, 2022, in the areas of boulevard Décarie and rue Poirier, the development or modification of a temporary commercial terrace, as well as the development or modification of an outdoor display on a commercial street, subjection to the PIIA procedure as well as to the objectives and criteria established in articles 8.73.2 to 8.74 exclusively and in articles 8.74. 2 to 8.75 exclusively of By-law RCA08-08-0001 on zoning, was adopted by the Saint-Laurent borough council at its regular meeting of March 1, 2022.

Finally, PUBLIC NOTICE is given that ordinance **OCA05-08-0014-11**, setting the dates for garage sales for the year 2022, was adopted by the Borough Council of Saint-Laurent at its regular meeting of March 1, 2022.

Notice is also given that those regulations will be deposited at the Citizen's Office, located at 777 boulevard Marcel-Laurin, Saint-Laurent, at the disposal and for the information of any interested person.

Montréal, March 9, 2022

Benoit Turenne Substitute Secretary of the Borough Council